
City Facility Contacts E-mail                                      
Aberdeen Avera St. Luke's

Director of Emergency and Critical Care Carna Atherton‐Pray Carna.Atherton-Pray@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Milissa Podoll Milissa.podoll@avera.org

Aberdeen Sanford Aberdeen
DON/DPC/CNO Kila LeGrand kila.legrand@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator Pam Fiechtner  Pamela.Fiechtner@SanfordHealth.org
Registrar Lindsey Daly Lindsey.daly@sanfordhealth.org
Registrar Mandi Braun mandi.braun@sanfordhealth.org

Armour Douglas County Memorial
DON/DPC/CNO Judy Youngbluth youngblj@dcmhsd.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Judy Youngbluth

Bowdle Bowdle Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Bobbi Noess Bnoess@bowdlehc.com
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Hope Larson hlarson@bowdlehc.com

Britton Marshall County Healthcare Center
DON/DPC/CNO Toni Mattson toni.mattson@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Toni Mattson toni.mattson@avera.org

Brookings Brookings Health System 
DON/DPC/CNO Tammy Hillestad thillestad@brookingshealth.org
Trauma Co-Coordinator Karen Weber kweber@brookingshealth.org
Trauma Co-Coordinator Chelsey Sundberg csundberg@brookingshealth.org
Registrar Heidi Faehnrich hfaehnrich@brookingshealth.org

Burke Community Memorial Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Theresa Bachmann theresa.bachmann@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Theresa Bachmann theresa.bachmann@sanfordhealth.org

Canton Sanford Hospital Canton-Inwood
DON/DPC/CNO Pat Halverson pat.halverson@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Stacy Bomgaars Stacy.Bomgaars@SanfordHealth.org
Additional Contact Elizabeth Bockelman Elizabeth.Bockelman@SanfordHealth.org

Chamberlain Sanford Chamberlain Medical Center
DON/DPC/CNO Sara Talbott Sarah.talbott@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Debra Hamilton Debra.hamilton@sanfordhealth.org



Clear Lake Sanford Clear Lake Medical Center
DON/DPC/CNO Stephanie Dobbs Stephanie.Dobbs@SanfordHealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Sheila Pitts sheila.pitts@sanfordhealth.org

Custer Custer Regional Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO

Include both Dani Co-Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Dani Spears, RN dspears@regionalhealth.com

and Barb in communication Co-Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Barb Irwin BIrwin@regionalhealth.com
Deadwood Lead-Deadwood Regional Health

` Rita Stacey  rstacey@regionalhealth.com
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Jane Crotty jcrotty@regionalhealth.com

Dell Rapids Avera Dell Rapids Healthcare
DON/DPC/CNO Karla Carstensen Karla.carstensen@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Karla Carstensen Karla.carstensen@avera.org
Trauma Registrar Beth Fiddelke beth.fiddelke@avera.org

DeSmet Avera DeSmet Memorial
DON/DPC/CNO Traci Smith Traci.smith@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Traci Smith Traci.smith@avera.org
Additional Contact Holly Beck holly.beck@avera.org

Eureka Eureka Community Hospital / Avera
DON/DPC/CNO Carie Kappes carie.kappes@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Carie Kappes carie.kappes@avera.org

Faulkton Faulkton Area Medical Center
DON/DPC/CNO Shannon Stuwe shannon.stuwe@faulktonmedical.org 
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Shannon Stuwe shannon.stuwe@faulktonmedical.org 

Flandreau Avera Flandreau Medical Center
DON/DPC/CNO Heather Hubbell Heather.Hubbell@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator Heather Hubbell Heather.Hubbell@avera.org
Registrar Kristi Schulte kristiane.schulte@avera.org

Freeman Freeman Regional Health Services
DON/DPC/CNO Courtney Unruh courtneyu@freemanregional.com
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Jim Christensen Jchristen7@freemanregional.com

Gettysburg Gettysburg Medical Center



DON/DPC/CNO Kerri Hall kerri.hall@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Teresa Kilian teresa.kilian@avera.org

Gregory Avera Gregory Healthcare
DON/DPC/CNO Katie Biggins Katie.Biggins@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator Katie Biggins Katie.Biggins@avera.org
Trauma Registrar Sarah Janak sarah.janak@avera.org

Hot Springs Fall River Health Services
DON/DPC/CNO Laura Cuny lcuny@frhssd.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Tim Ripley  tripley@frhssd.org

Huron Huron Regional Medical Center 
DON/DPC/CNO
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Pat Woolridge pwoolridge@huronregional.org
Additional Contact Karen Brandenburg kbrandenburg@huronregional.org

Madison Madison Regional Health System
DON/DPC/CNO CNO Charlotte Charles
Trauma Coordinator Jody Schlim jody.schlim@madisonhospital.com
Registrar Jody Schlim jody.schlim@madisonhospital.com

Martin Bennett County Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar
Additional Contact Jennifer Risse jrisse@bennettcountyhospital.com

Milbank Milbank Area Hospital Avera
DON/DPC/CNO Sharon Hermans sharon.hermans@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Eliza Loeschke  eliza.loeschke@avera.org 

Miller Avera Hand County Memorial Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Sarah DeHaai Sarah.DeHaai@avera.org

Mitchell Avera Queen of Peace 
DON/DPC/CNO
Trauma Coordinator Susan Ebert susan.ebert@avera.org
Registrar Alisa Bierle alisa.bierle@avera.org
Additional Contact Brian Phinney brian.phinney@avera.org

Mobridge Mobridge Regional Health



DON/DPC/CNO Kristi Voller  kvoller@primecare.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Chloe Stulken cstulken@primecare.org

Parkston Avera St. Benedict
DON/DPC/CNO Denise Muntefering Denise.Muntefering@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Gail Albrecht gail.albrecht@avera.org

Same
Phillip Phillip Health Service

DON/DPC/CNO Krista O'Dea kodea@regionalhealth.con
Trauma Coordinator Tanya Haynes THaynes@regionalhealth.com
Registrar Cheryl Ferguson Cferguson4@regionalhealth.com

Pierre St. Mary's Healthcare Center
DON/DPC/CNO Barb Hespen Barb.Hespen@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator Mary Lanning Mary.lanning@avera.org
Registrar

Platte Platte Health Center
DON/DPC/CNO Dawn Konstanz Dawn.Konstanz@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Same

Rapid City Rapid City Regional Health
DON/DPC/CNO Deb Colson dcolson@regionalhealth.com
Trauma Coordinator Brian Owen bowen@regionalhealth.com
Registrar Becky Amick bamick@regionalhealth.com
Additional Contact Amy Morrill amorrill@regionalhealth.com  

Redfield Community Memorial Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Kristina Brandt Kristina.Brandt@redfieldcmh.org
Registrar Melinda Neu melinda.neu@redfieldcmh.org
Trauma Coordinator Rubiann Fisher rubiann.fisher@redfieldcmh.org

Scotland Landmann-Jungeman Memorial Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Darlene Hoffman Darlene.hoffman@ljmh.org
Trauma Coordinator Jarod Myer Jarod.Myer@avera.org
Registrar Jarod Myer Jarod.Myer@avera.org

Sioux Falls Avera McKennan
DON/DPC/CNO
Trauma Coordinator Tami Schnetter Tamra.schnetter@avera.org



Registrar Carrie Punt Carrie.Punt@avera.org
Trauma Nurse Educator Erin Beck Erin.Beck@avera.org

Sioux Falls Sanford Health
DON/DPC/CNO Robin Huether robin.huether@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator Misty Brenden Misty.brenden@sanfordhealth.org
Registrar Katey Lawrence Kathryn.lawrence@sanfordhealth.org

Sisseton Coteau des Prairies Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Tom Olson thomaso@cdphospital.com

Spearfish Spearfish Regional Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Suzane Campbell scampbell@regionalhealth.com
ER/CCU Manager Brian Williams bwilliamso@regionalhealth.com
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Kristy Schumacher kschumache@regionalhealth.com

Sturgis Sturgis Regional Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Lynn Simons lsimons@regionalhealth.com
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Hondi Dunn  hdunn@regionalhealth.com

Tyndall St. Michael's Hospital Avera
DON/DPC/CNO Candice Crownover ccrownover@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Dawn Jensen dawn.jensen@avera.org

Vermillion Sanford Vermillion Medical Center
DON/DPC/CNO Jeff Berens jeffrey.berens@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Tammy Austad tammy.austad@sanfordhealth.org

Viborg Pioneer Memorial Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Sharon Jacobsen sharon.jacobsen@sanfordhealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Sharon Jacobsen sharon.jacobsen@sanfordhealth.org

Wagner Wagner Community Hospital
DON/DPC/CNO Brittany Barron bbarron@wcmhnet.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Ilene Jansen ijansen@wcmhnet.org

Watertown Prairie Lakes Healthcare
DON/DPC/CNO Shelly Turbak shelly.turbak@prairielakes.com
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Stefanie Robinson Stefanie.Robinson@prairielakes.com
Additional Contact Jody Foster jody.foster@prairielakes.com

Webster Sanford Hospital Webster



DON/DPC/CNO Ashley Ewing Ashley.Ewing@SanfordHealth.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Kari Johnson Kari.Johnson@SanfordHealth.org

Wessington Springs Avera Weskota Memorial Medical Center
DON/DPC/CNO JoAnn Hettinger Joann.Hettinger@avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Kendra Heydon kendra.heydon@avera.org

Winner Winner Regional Healthcare Center
DON/DPC/CNO Julie Hennebold julie.hennebold@sanford.health.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Beth Maier elizabeth.maier@sanfordhealth.org

Yankton Avera Sacred Heart
DON/DPC/CNO Nancy Cuka ncuka@Avera.org
Trauma Coordinator/Registrar Cindy Minder Cindy.minder@avera.org


